

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Fun-Loving people of all ages love to dance, listen to the music of dance bands, and take dance lessons; and

WHEREAS: Minnesotan's enjoy Ballroom Music all seasons of the year; and

WHEREAS: Dance Lovers of Minnesota desire a time to celebrate and dance;

WHEREAS: From April 25th to May 1st of the year 1982, Minnesota's Dance Teachers and Ballroom Operators will host National Dance Week:

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM APRIL 25th through May 1st. 1982 to BE

NATIONAL DANCE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS WHO ENJOY BALLROOM MUSIC TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE ACTIVITIES DURING THIS WEEK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

albert H Jule
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APR-8 1982

APR-8 1982

Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Joan anderson Some